year information throughout the application.

(2)  Explain if there is an impact on the rates if the information
in this exhibit was not included in the revenues and expenses
in this case.

A-2. a. The effects of additional customers taking service after the end of  the
test period are not reflected in the Schedule of Adjusted Operations
found in Exhibit 8 of the Application or the Cost-of-Service Study
found at Exhibit 19 of the Application.

 b. (1) The District mistakenly believed that, unless the additional
customers were related to the construction of facilities to be
placed in service after the end of the test period and for which
proforma adjustments were proposed, adjustments for additional
customers would violate the matching principle.

  (2) If the effects of additional customers are considered, the required
revenue from rates would be reduced by $50,232 from $919,514
to $869,282. The required increase in revenue from water sales
would be 16.53 percent instead of the proposed 17.67 percent.
Attached as Attachment 3-2 is a revised Schedule of Adjusted
Operations that reflects the effects of post-test period customers.

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Pro Forma

Operating Revenues

Total Retail Metered Sales 3,630,630$  (2,932) A 3,627,698$

Sales to Irrigation Customers 73 - 73

Sales for Resale 1,656,028 (26,236) A 1,629,792

Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 83,185 83,185

Misc. Service Revenues 2,932 2,932

Other Water Revenues 22,512 22,512

Total Operating Revenues 5,395,360$  5,366,192$

Operating Expenses

Operation and Maintenance

Salaries and Wages - Employees 1,275,763 122,556 B 1,398,319

Salaries and Wages - Officers 13,350 13,350

Employee Pensions and Benefits 388,683 (10,808) C

(60,288) D

(12,507) E 305,080

Purchased Water 6,554 6,554

Purchased Power 353,449 76,773 F 430,222

Chemicals 197,702 23,914 G 221,616

Materials and Supplies 417,662 417,662

Contractual Services - Acct. & Legal 39,911 39,911

Contractual Services - Other 392,332 25,000 H 417,332

Rental of Equipment 27,870 27,870

Transportation Expenses 195,302 67,796 G 263,098

Insurance 63,596 63,596

Regulatory Comm. Exp. 10,293 10,293

Bad Debt 18,762 18,762

Miscellaneous Expenses 59,965 59,965

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 3,461,194 3,693,631

Depreciation Expense 901,466 427,427 I 1,328,893

Taxes Other Than Income 97,741 10,086 B 107,827

Total Operating Expenses 4,460,401$  5,130,350$

Net Utility Operating Income 934,959$   235,841$

Pro Forma Operating Expenses 5,130,350$

   Plus: Avg. Annual Principal and Interest Payments J 1,000,166

Additional Working Capital K 200,033

Total Revenue Requirement 6,330,549$

   Less: Other Operating Revenues (108,629)

Revenue from Contract Work (82,823)

Interest Income (12,252)

Revenue Required From Water Sales 6,126,845$

Revenue from Sales at Present Rates 5,257,563

Required Revenue Increase 869,282$

Percent Increase 16.53%

Green River Valley Water District